



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
CR 771 LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION
BID NO. 20250232

DUE DATE: 3/12/2025

DEPT: PW

Company Name:	Brightview Landscape Services				
Location:	Port Charlotte, FL				
Description:					
CR 771 LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION	\$621,829.98				
Notice Needed Prior to Commencement:	30 Days				

Witnesses: Chastity Williams

, Contract Specialist

and

Krista Vigne ,Contract Specialist



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
CR 771 LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION
BID NO. 20250232

BID OPENING DATE: 3/5/2025

DEPT: PW

Company Names ►			Brightview Landscape Services Inc					
Location ►			Port Charlotte, FL					
Description ▼	Unit	Est. Qty.	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
TS-01.1 As-Built Drawings	LS	1	\$ 697.00	\$ 697.00		\$ -		\$ -
TS-03.1 Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 4,646.67	\$ 4,646.67		\$ -		
TS-04.1 Temporary Erosion Control/NPDES Permits	LS	1	\$ 5,871.80	\$ 5,871.80		\$ -		
TS-05.1 Clearing, Grubbing, and Soil Preparation	LS	1	\$ 5,708.80	\$ 5,708.80		\$ -		
PALMS:				\$ -				
TS-06.1 Pygmy Date Palm (Phoenix roebelenii)	EA	17	\$ 2,262.97	\$ 38,470.49		\$ -		
TS-06.2 Sylvester Palm (Phoenix Sylvestris)	EA	3	\$ 5,308.12	\$ 15,924.36		\$ -		
ACCENT SHRUBS:				\$ -				
TS-06.3 Silver Buttonwood (Conocarpus erectus Sericeus)	EA	38	\$ 580.42	\$ 22,055.96		\$ -		
TS-06.4 Muskogee Crape Myrtle (Lagerstroemia x muskogee)	EA	15	\$ 541.90	\$ 8,128.50		\$ -		
TS-06.5 Japanese Privet (Ligustrum japonicum)	EA	23	\$ 798.70	\$ 18,370.10		\$ -		
SHRUBS:				\$ -				
TS-06.6 Bougainvillea Ms. Alice (Bougainvillea x Ms. Alice)	EA	266	\$ 44.18	\$ 11,751.88		\$ -		
TS-06.7 Gold Mound Duranta (Duranta repens Gold Mound Dewdrop)	EA	1,188	\$ 24.28	\$ 28,844.64		\$ -		
TS-06.8 Green Island Ficus (Ficus microcarpa Green Island)	EA	377	\$ 55.73	\$ 21,010.21		\$ -		
TS-06.9 Thryallis (Galphimia gracillas)	EA	46	\$ 25.56	\$ 1,175.76		\$ -		
TS-06.10 Firebush (Hamelia patens)	EA	46	\$ 24.92	\$ 1,146.32		\$ -		

Witnesses: Contract Specialist

and

Contract Specialist



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
CR 771 LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION
BID NO. 20250232

BID OPENING DATE: 3/5/2025

DEPT: PW

TS-06.11 Ruby Loropetalum (Loropetalum hineses Ruby)	EA	486	\$ 26.20	\$ 12,733.20		\$ -		
TS-06.12 Petite Pink Oleander (Nerium oleander Petite Pink)	EA	450	\$ 25.56	\$ 11,502.00		\$ -		
TS-06.13 Plumbago (Plumbago auriculata Imperial Blue)	EA	95	\$ 24.92	\$ 2,367.40		\$ -		
TS-06.14 Silver Sw Palmetto (Serenoa repns Cinera)	EA	25	\$ 103.24	\$ 2,581.00		\$ -		
TS-06.15 Bird of Paradis (Strelitza reginae)	EA	16	\$ 32.62	\$ 521.92		\$ -		
TS-06.16 Fakahatchee Grass (Tripsacum dactyloides)	EA	78	\$ 23.63	\$ 1,843.14		\$ -		
TS-06.17 Cootie (Zamia pumila)	EA	58	\$ 41.61	\$ 2,413.38		\$ -		
GROUNDCOVERS:								
TS-06.18 Perennial Peanut (Arachis glabrata)	SF	880	\$ 9.15	\$ 8,052.00		\$ -		
TS-06.19 Variegated Flax Lily (Dianella tasmanica Veriegata)	EA	322	\$ 11.82	\$ 3,806.04		\$ -		
TS-06.20 Liriope "Evergreen Giant" (Liriope muscari "Evergreen Giant")	EA	221	\$ 11.43	\$ 2,526.03		\$ -		
TS-06.21 Dwarf Carossa "Emerald Blanket"(Carissa Macrocarpa "Emerald Blanket")	EA	1,038	\$ 25.56	\$ 26,531.28		\$ -		
TS-06.22 Purple Queen (Tradescantia pallida)	EA	562	\$ 11.82	\$ 6,642.84		\$ -		
SOD:								
TS-06.23 Bahia Grass (Paspalum notatum)	SF	8,156	\$ 0.76	\$ 6,198.56		\$ -		
MULCH:								
TS-06.24 Mulch, Flori-mulch	CY	464	\$ 85.00	\$ 39,440.00		\$ -		
IRRIGATION:								
TS-07.1 Connection to County Reuse Line Including 1-1/2" Meter	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00		\$ -		

Witnesses: Contract Specialist

and

Contract Specialist



**CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
CR 771 LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION
BID NO. 20250232**

BID OPENING DATE: 3/5/2025

DEPT: PW

TS-07.2 Electrical Connection to Power Supply Provided by Charlotte County	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00		\$ -		
TS-07.3 Booster Pump (approximate locaation station 206+00)	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -		
TS-07.4 Rain Bird ESP-LXD-LXMPED Controller Mounted on Pedestal Concrete Post with (1) ESPLXD-SM75 (Incl. Misc. Electrical)	EA	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00		\$ -		
TS-07.5 Rain Bird RSD--BEX Rain Sensor	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00		\$ -		
TS-07.6 Rain Bird MSP-1/MPG-1 (Controller surge protection and surge ground mounting plate)	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ -		
TS-07.7 SLFSI-T20 2" Tee Type Insert Flow Sensor with Rain Bird 200-PESBR-PRS-D Master Valve	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00		\$ -		
TS-07.8 Rain BirdField Decoder FD-101	EA	14	\$ 285.00	\$ 3,990.00		\$ -		
TS-07.9 Rain Bird Field Decoder FD-102	EA	7	\$ 512.00	\$ 3,584.00		\$ -		
TS-07-10 Mainline: 2.5" Schedule 40 PVC, (Pantone Purple) 522 C Gasketed Irrigation Piping w D.I. Fittings & Thrust Blocking by Trenching	LF	6,345	\$ 3.50	\$ 22,207.50		\$ -		
TS-07.11 1"CL200 SDR 21 Lateral Pipe - Pantone Purple	LF	237	\$ 1.80	\$ 426.60		\$ -		
TS-07.12 1.25" CL200 SDR 21 Latral Pipe - Pantone Purple	LF	6,871	\$ 1.95	\$ 13,398.45		\$ -		
TS-07.13 1.5" CL200 SDR21 Lateral Pipe - Pantone Purple	LF	676	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,419.60		\$ -		
TS-07-14 2" CL200 SDR21 Lateral Pipe - Pantone Purple	LF	373	\$ 2.55	\$ 951.15		\$ -		
TS-07.15 Electrical Conduit 1.25" PVC	LF	5,983	\$ 2.85	\$ 17,051.55		\$ -		

Witnesses: Contract Specialist

and

Contract Specialist



**CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
CR 771 LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION
BID NO. 20250232**

BID OPENING DATE: 3/5/2025

DEPT: PW

TS-07.16 Directional Bore Including 1.25" PVC	LF	540	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,100.00		\$ -		
TS-07.17 Directional Bore Including 2" HDPE (All Pavement Crossings as shown on plans)	LF	525	\$ 17.50	\$ 9,187.50		\$ -		
TS-07.18 Directional Bore Including 6" HDPE (All Pavement Crossings as shown on plans)	LF	400	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -		
TS-07.19 Directional Bore Including 4' HDPE (Between the FPL Power pole and meter location)	LF	200	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -		
TS-07.20 #3 Copper Electrical Conductors	LF	400	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ -		
TS-07.21 #4 Copper Electrical Conductors	LF	200	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ -		
TS-07.22 Smartline - Slwire (2 pathwire) 12AWG	LF	6,813	\$ 2.10	\$ 14,307.30		\$ -		
TS-07.23 Irrigation Wire Pull Box	EA	16	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00		\$ -		
TS-07.24 Rain Bird PESBR 1" Valves	EA	6	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ -		
TS-07.25 Rain Bird PESBR 1.5" Valves	EA	10	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -		
TS-07.26 Rain Bird XCZ-150-PRB-R 1.5' High Flow Control Zone Kit	EA	12	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00		\$ -		
TS-07.27 NETA FIM TLRW-06-12(16) Techline RW Landscape Dripline, 0.6 GPH Emitters at 12" O.C.	LF	35,916	\$ 0.85	\$ 30,528.60		\$ -		
TS-07.28 NETA FIM TL050MFV-1 Automatic Flush Valve	EA	21	\$ 15.00	\$ 315.00		\$ -		
TS-07.29 Matco Norca 759 Brass Shut Off Valve (Include Valve Box)	EA	8	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ -		
TS-07.30 Rain Bird VBSTDPL Standard Box (Remote Valves Only)	EA	16	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00		\$ -		
TS-07.31 Rain Bird VBJMBPL Jumbo Box (Use with combinations of 2-3 valves)	EA	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -		

Witnesses: Contract Specialist

and

Contract Specialist



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
CR 771 LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION
BID NO. 20250232

BID OPENING DATE: 3/5/2025

DEPT: PW

TS-07.32 Rain Bird RD-06-P30-F-NP Spray, 6.0" Pop-up with 30 PSI in Stem Pressur Regulator, Flow Shield, and Purple Cap, 1/2" NPT Female Threaded Inlet (Include Nozzels as specified)	EA	289	\$ 27.50	\$ 7,947.50		\$ -		
TS-07.33 Rain Bird 1800-1400 Flood Bubbler (1402 Fixed Rate) 1/2" FIPT w/ Purple Cap	EA	196	\$ 5.00	\$ 980.00		\$ -		
TS-07.34 Main and Submain Flush/Blow Off Assemblies	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ -		
TS-07.35 Rain Bird LSP1TURF Inline Surg Protection	EA	21	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00		\$ -		
TS-07.36 Filter 25A30-140	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00		\$ -		
TS-07.37 Furnish an Install #6 AWG Solid Copper Bare Ground Rod (10' Length)	EA	21	\$ 265.00	\$ 5,565.00		\$ -		
TS-07.38 Furnish and Install 4"x 96" Copper Ground Plate	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -		
TS-07.39 Rain Bird Drip System Operation Indicator	EA	13	\$ 21.00	\$ 273.00		\$ -		
TS-08.1 Maintenance of Plantings	MO	12	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 84,000.00		\$ -		
SUB TOTAL				\$ 592,219.03				
5% Mobilization/Demobilization				\$ 29,610.95				
BID TOTAL				\$ 621,829.98				
Notice Needed Prior to Commencement			30 Days					
Completion Time is 45 Calendar Days								

Witnesses: Contract Specialist

and

Contract Specialist